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Price List for Diamond Grading Reports
Valid as of January 1, 2017

Natural Diamond Grading Reports
For price details (prices +11.00 ct on request), additional information, terms, general conditions and disclaimer, 
please visit our website www.hrdantwerp.com. The results of our grading reports are stored in our database for 
10 years after the date of issue.

Natural Diamond Grading Report
The HRD Antwerp Natural Diamond Grading Report provides a detailed description of the 4Cs and can be ordered 
with Hearts & Arrows by HRD Antwerp® and/or HRD Antwerp laser inscription and/or sealing.

Examination  Optional Services Follow-up Examination

Weight Natural Diamond  
Identification Report

Hearts & 
Arrows

HRD Antwerp 
Laser Inscription Sealing 

Update of 
Natural Diamond 

Identification Report

Duplicate of 
Natural Diamond 

Identification Report *

up to 0.29 ct € 30.15 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

0.30 – 0.49 ct € 33.15 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

0.50 – 0.69 ct € 35.95 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

0.70 – 0.89 ct € 41.25 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

0.90 – 0.99 ct € 44.04 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

* Optional services are not available for this (Follow-up) Examination

Natural Diamond Identification Report
A compact grading report (= Natural Diamond Identification Report) for diamonds < 1.00 ct. It can be ordered with 
Hearts & Arrows by HRD Antwerp® and/or HRD Antwerp laser inscription and/or sealing.

Examination  Optional Services Follow-up Examination

Weight Natural Diamond 
Grading Report

Hearts & 
Arrows

HRD Antwerp  
Laser Inscription Sealing 

Update of 
Natural Diamond 

Grading Report

Duplicate of  
Natural Diamond 
Grading Report *

up to 0.29 ct € 40.55 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
0.30 – 0.49 ct € 40.55 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
0.50 – 0.69 ct € 51.15 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
0.70 – 0.89 ct € 56.45 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
0.90 – 0.99 ct € 64.40 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
1.00 – 1.49 ct € 75.00 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
1.50 – 1.99 ct € 93.55 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
2.00 – 2.99 ct € 133.30 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
3.00 – 3.99 ct € 186.30 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
4.00 – 4.99 ct € 236.65 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
5.00 – 5.99 ct € 289.65 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
6.00 – 6.99 ct € 318.80 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
7.00 – 7.99 ct € 347.95 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
8.00 – 8.99 ct € 377.10 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00
9.00 – 9.99 ct € 406.25 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

10.00 – 10.99 ct € 435.40 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

* Optional services are not available for this (Follow-up) Examination



Natural Diamond Colour Grading Report
A detailed description of a fancy colour result and fluorescence (short and long wave). The Natural Diamond Colour 
Grading Report does not include clarity or cut grading. Laser inscription and/or sealing are optional.

Laboratory Grown Diamond Grading Report 
The HRD Antwerp Laboratory Grown Diamond Grading Report provides a description of the 4Cs, laserinscribed ‘LAB 
GROWN’. It comes with or without a sealing.

In case the diamond does not feature a ‘lab-grown’ laser inscription, this will be added automatically (additional cost of 
the laser inscription).
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Examination  Optional Services
Weight Laboratory Grown Diamond Grading Report Sealing Laser Inscription ‘LAB GROWN’

Up to 0.29 ct € 40.55 + € 5.00 + € 5,00

0.30 – 0.49 ct € 40.55 + € 5.00 + € 5,00

0.50 – 0.69 ct € 51.15 + € 5.00 + € 5,00

0.70 – 0.89 ct € 56.45 + € 5.00 + € 5,00

0.90 – 0.99 ct € 64.40 + € 5.00 + € 5,00

1.00 – 1.49 ct € 75.00 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

1.50 – 1.99 ct € 93.55 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

2.00 – 2.99 ct € 133.30 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

3.00 – 3.99 ct € 186.30 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

4.00 – 4.99 ct € 236.65 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

5.00 – 5.99 ct € 289.65 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

6.00 – 6.99 ct € 318.80 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

7.00 – 7.99 ct € 347.95 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

8.00 – 8.99 ct € 377.10 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

9.00 – 9.99 ct € 406.25 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

10.00 – 10.99 ct € 435.40 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

Examination  Optional Services Follow-up Examination

Weight Natural Diamond 
Colour Grading Report

HRD Antwerp  
Laser Inscription Sealing 

Update of 
Natural Diamond  

Colour Grading Report 

Duplicate of  
Natural Diamond  

Colour Grading Report *

up to 0.29 ct € 63.25 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

0.30 – 0.49 ct € 63.25 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

0.50 – 0.69 ct € 66.00 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

0.70 – 0.89 ct € 68.75 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

0.90 – 0.99 ct € 71.50 Free + € 5.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

1.00 – 1.49 ct € 77.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

1.50 – 1.99 ct € 82.50 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

2.00 – 2.99 ct € 88.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

3.00 – 3.99 ct € 99.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

4.00 – 4.99 ct € 110.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

5.00 – 5.99 ct € 121.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

6.00 – 6.99 ct € 134.75 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

7.00 – 7.99 ct € 148.50 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

8.00 – 8.99 ct € 162.25 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

9.00 – 9.99 ct € 176.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

10.00 – 10.99 ct € 189.75 + € 15.00 + € 15.00 € 20.00 € 12.00

* Optional services are not available for this (Follow-up) Examination
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Treated Diamond Grading Report
The HRD Antwerp Treated Diamond Grading Report provides a description of the 4Cs, laserinscribed ‘TREATED’.  
It comes with or without a sealing.      

In case the diamond does not feature a ‘Treated’ laser inscription, this will be added automatically (additional cost of 
the laser inscription).      

Examination  Optional Services
Weight Treated Diamond Grading Report Sealing Laser Inscription ‘TREATED’

Up to 0.29 ct € 40.55 + € 5.00 + € 5,00

0.30 – 0.49 ct € 40.55 + € 5.00 + € 5,00

0.50 – 0.69 ct € 51.15 + € 5.00 + € 5,00

0.70 – 0.89 ct € 56.45 + € 5.00 + € 5,00

0.90 – 0.99 ct € 64.40 + € 5.00 + € 5,00

1.00 – 1.49 ct € 75.00 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

1.50 – 1.99 ct € 93.55 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

2.00 – 2.99 ct € 133.30 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

3.00 – 3.99 ct € 186.30 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

4.00 – 4.99 ct € 236.65 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

5.00 – 5.99 ct € 289.65 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

6.00 – 6.99 ct € 318.80 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

7.00 – 7.99 ct € 347.95 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

8.00 – 8.99 ct € 377.10 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

9.00 – 9.99 ct € 406.25 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

10.00 – 10.99 ct € 435.40 + € 15.00 + € 10.00

Preliminary Examinations
The results of this examination are issued on labelled parcel papers and stored in our database for 2 years after the 
date of issue.

Preliminary Examination

Weight Preliminary Examination  
Fluo & Colour *

Preliminary Examination  
Clarity *

Preliminary Examination  
Cut Grade * Admin. Cost *

Up to 0.29 ct € 2.80 € 11.55 € 4.20 € 20.00

0.30 – 0.49 ct € 2.80 € 11.55 € 4.20 € 20.00

0.50 – 0.69 ct € 4.40 € 18.15 € 6.60 € 20.00

0.70 – 0.89 ct € 5.20 € 21.45 € 7.80 € 20.00

0.90 – 0.99 ct € 6.40 € 26.40 € 9.60 € 20.00

1.00 – 1.49 ct € 8.00 € 33.00 € 12.00 € 20.00

1.50 – 1.99 ct € 10.80 € 44.55 € 16.20 € 20.00

2.00 – 2.99 ct € 16.80 € 69.30 € 25.20 € 20.00

3.00 – 3.99 ct € 24.80 € 102.30 € 37.20 € 20.00

4.00 – 4.99 ct € 32.40 € 133.65 € 48.60 € 20.00

5.00 – 5.99 ct € 40.40 € 166.65 € 60.60 € 20.00

6.00 – 6.99 ct € 44.80 € 184.80 € 67.20 € 20.00

7.00 – 7.99 ct € 49.20 € 202.95 € 73.80 € 20.00

8.00 – 8.99 ct € 53.60 € 221.10 € 80.40 € 20.00

9.00 – 9.99 ct € 58.00 € 239.25 € 87.00 € 20.00

10.00 – 10.99 ct € 62.40 € 257.40 € 93.60 € 20.00

* The total price of the preliminary examination is the sum of all parameters + 1x administration cost.

 Ex. Preliminary Examination Colour and Clarity for 1.05 ct = Preliminary Examination Fluo & Colour *  (€ 8.00) +  
Preliminary Examination Clarity *  (€ 33.00) + Admin. Cost * (€ 20.00) = € 61.00
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Follow-up Examinations

Grading Reports
The HRD Antwerp Natural Diamond Grading Report provides a detailed description of the 4Cs and can be ordered 
with Hearts & Arrows by HRD Antwerp® and/or HRD Antwerp laser inscription and/or sealing.

Natural Diamond Grading Report after Full Preliminary Diamonds can be submitted for a 
grading report. The report will bear a 
new date and a new number.

€ 20.00Natural Diamond Colour Grading Report after Fancy Colour Preliminary

Natural Diamond Identification Report after Full Preliminary

Update of Natural Diamond Grading Report Diamonds can be submitted for an 
update. The update will bear a new 
date. The initially given report number 
will be maintained.

€ 20.00Update of Natural Diamond Colour Grading Report 

Update of Natural Diamond Identification Report 

Natural Diamond Grading Report without diamond Grading report(s) can be ordered in 
writiing (by fax or e-mail, ...) without 
submitting the diamond when there is 
a valid full preliminary available. The 
grading report will bear the original 
date and report number.

€ 22.00
Natural Diamond Colour Grading Report without diamond

Natural Diamond Identification Report without diamond

Duplicate of Natural Diamond Grading Report Duplicates can be ordered by fax or
e-mail without submitting the diamond. 
The duplicate will bear the original date 
and report number.

€ 12.00Duplicate of Natural Diamond Colour Grading Report

Duplicate of Natural Diamond Identification Report 

Examination ‘Recheck’
A recheck of fluorescence, colour, clarity and/or cut is offered by HRD Antwerp. Costs will be charged when results 
are confirmed.

Examination ‘Recheck’
Weight Fluo Recheck * Colour Recheck * Clarity Recheck * Cut Recheck * Admin. Cost *

up to 0.29 ct € 1.05 € 1.40 € 2.63 € 3.50 € 20.00

0.30 – 0.49 ct € 1.05 € 1.40 € 2.63 € 3.50 € 20.00

0.50 – 0.69 ct € 1.65 € 2.20 € 4.13 € 5.50 € 20.00

0.70 – 0.89 ct € 1.95 € 2.60 € 4.88 € 6.50 € 20.00

0.90 – 0.99 ct € 2.40 € 3.20 € 6.00 € 8.00 € 20.00

1.00 – 1.49 ct € 3.00 € 4.00 € 7.50 € 10.00 € 20.00

1.50 – 1.99 ct € 4.05 € 5.40 € 10.13 € 13.50 € 20.00

2.00 – 2.99 ct € 6.30 € 8.40 € 15.75 € 21.00 € 20.00

3.00 – 3.99 ct € 9.30 € 12.40 € 23.25 € 31.00 € 20.00

4.00 – 4.99 ct € 12.15 € 16.20 € 30.38 € 40.50 € 20.00

5.00 – 5.99 ct € 15.15 € 20.20 € 37.88 € 50.50 € 20.00

6.00 – 6.99 ct € 16.80 € 22.40 € 42.00 € 56.00 € 20.00

7.00 – 7.99 ct € 18.45 € 24.60 € 46.13 € 61.50 € 20.00

8.00 – 8.99 ct € 20.10 € 26.80 € 50.25 € 67.00 € 20.00

9.00 – 9.99 ct € 21.75 € 29.00 € 54.38 € 72.50 € 20.00

10.00 – 10.99 ct € 23.40 € 31.20 € 58.50 € 78.00 € 20.00

* The total price of the ‘recheck’ examination is the sum of all parameters + 1x administration cost.

 Ex. Recheck Colour and Clarity for 1.05 ct = Colour Recheck * (€ 4.00) + Clarity Recheck * (€ 7.50) + Admin. Cost * (€ 20.00) =  
€ 31.50
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Repolished Diamonds
After repolishing a diamond can be submitted for re-examinations. Depending on the performed services (ex.Recut), 
in combination with previously performed examinations, the HRD Antwerp Diamond Lab will determine which ad-
ditional examinations deem necessary. Depending on the required additional examinations, an extra cost might be 
charged.

Examination after Repolished  Optional Services

Weight

Clarity 
Examination 

after 
Repolishing

Cut Grade 
after 

Repolishing

Natural Diamond 
Grading Report or 
Natural Diamond 

Identification Report

Admin. 
Cost *

Extra 
fee **

Hearts & 
Arrows

HRD 
Antwerp  

Laser  
Inscription

Sealing 

up to 0.29 ct € 11.55 € 4.20 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 2.80 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00

0.30 – 0.49 ct € 11.55 € 4.20 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 2.80 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00

0.50 – 0.69 ct € 18.15 € 6.60 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 4.40 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00

0.70 – 0.89 ct € 21.45 € 7.80 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 5.20 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00

0.90 – 0.99 ct € 26.40 € 9.60 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 6.40 + € 5.00 Free + € 5.00

1.00 – 1.49 ct € 33.00 € 12.00 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 8.00 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00

1.50 – 1.99 ct € 44.55 € 16.20 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 10.80 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00

2.00 – 2.99 ct € 69.30 € 25.20 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 16.80 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00

3.00 – 3.99 ct € 102.30 € 37.20 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 24.80 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00

4.00 – 4.99 ct € 133.65 € 48.60 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 32.40 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00

5.00 – 5.99 ct € 166.65 € 60.60 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 40.40 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00

6.00 – 6.99 ct € 184.80 € 67.20 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 44.80 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00

7.00 – 7.99 ct € 202.95 € 73.80 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 49.20 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00

8.00 – 8.99 ct € 221.10 € 80.40 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 53.60 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00

9.00 – 9.99 ct € 239.25 € 87.00 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 58.00 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00

10.00 – 10.99 ct € 257.40 € 93.60 € 2.00 € 20.00 € 62.40 + € 5.00 + € 15.00 + € 15.00

** The HRD Antwerp Diamond Lab determines whether or not additional examinations deem necessary. If this is the case, an 
extra cost might be charged.

* The total price of the preliminary examination is the sum of all parameters + 1x administration cost.

 Ex. Price of the Diamond Grading Report after treatment for 1.05 ct = Clarity Examination after Repolishing (€ 33.00) +  
Cut Grade after Repolishing (€ 12.00) + Natural Diamond Grading Report (€ 2.00) + Admin. Cost (€ 20.00) = € 67.00

Additional Services
Super Fast Service, a special 1 day service
Diamonds delivered before 10 AM at HRD Antwerp will be certified after 4 PM, the same day. This special service is 
offered at a 100% additional fee on the performed examination. The service will be operated on a ‘first come, first 
serve’ basis.

Fast Service
Diamonds delivered before 12 noon at HRD Antwerp will be certified and ready to be picked up the next day after 4 PM. 
50% additional fee will be charged on the performed examination. First come, first serve basis.

Re-Sealing
With a valid Diamond Grading Report / Diamond Identification Report a sealing can be requested. The diamond is 
identified and sealed (max. 12.00 ct depending on the shape).

Sealing up to 0.99 ct € 25.00

Sealing from 1.00 ct € 35.00



Personal Laser Inscription
A diamond can be personalised with a Laser Inscription. This is not an independant service it is always combined 
with a Diamond Grading Report.

Personal Laser Inscription up to 0.99 ct € 16.00

Personal Laser Inscription from 1.00 ct € 28.00

Laser Removal Service
Laser Removal Service up to 0.99 ct € 15.00

Laser Removal Service from 1.00 ct € 20.00

Transit on web
Preliminary examination results are communicated via a secured on-line application. Based on these results, you can 
order diamond grading report(s)or other services.

Transit transit free

Diamond Examination Result
HRD Antwerp does not issue grading results for diamonds which do not meet certain conditions (e.g. non-transparent). 
These are returned to the customers with a Diamond Examination Result. A fixed price is charged.

Diamond Examination Result € 25.00

Screening of Melee Diamonds
HRD Antwerp offers a screening service for round melee diamonds in Antwerp.
Parcels of minimum 10 ct, round brilliant (0,01 ct – 0,20 ct) and colours D - J.

Melee screening € 5.00/ct + administration cost € 20.00

HRD Antwerp Diamond Lab Services
• HRD Antwerp Natural Diamond Grading Report
• Diamond Diamond Identrification Report
• Natural Diamond Colour Grading Report
• Laboratory Grown Diamond Grading Report
• Treated Diamond Grading Report
• Preliminary Examinations
• Recheck’s
• Repolished Diamonds
• Hearts & Arrows
• HRD Antwerp CertiCard sealing
• HRD Antwerp Laser Inscription
• Personal Laser Inscription
• Laser Removal Service
• Transit on Web
• Super Fast Service
• Fast Service
• Screening of your diamonds
• Jewellery Report(s)
• My.hrdantwerp.com
 – Online check of your grading reports
 – Track & trace
 – Pdf download for grading report(s) issued after 22/09/2014
 – 24/7 online result check
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For more information, please contact:  

HRD Antwerp nv Hoveniersstraat 22, BE-2018 Antwerp, Belgium
Tel.: +32 3 222 06 25 | Fax: +32 3 222 06 30 | diamondlab@hrdantwerp.com
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